LIVINGSTON COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT



LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

304 E. Grand River Avenue - Suite 206 - Howell MI 48843

Kathleen Kline-Hudson Planning Director TEL: (517) 546-7555 E-MAIL: kathleenk@co.livingston.mi.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

The <u>Livingston County Parks & Open Space Plan 2023-2027</u>, is now available for review and public comment between November 1 – November 30, 2022

The Livingston County Parks and Open Space Advisory Committee in partnership with the Livingston Planning Department has drafted an update to Livingston County's current 5 yr. parks and open space plan.

The purpose of this plan is to guide the parks, open space and recreation decision-making of Livingston County government over the next five years. This plan follows the format required by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources.

Beginning Tuesday, November 1, 2022, the draft copy of the Livingston County Parks & Open Space Plan 2023-2027, will be available on the Livingston County website for a 30-day review and comment period. A hard copy of the plan is also available for review at the Livingston County Planning Department, 304 E. Grand River Ave., Howell, MI, Suite 206.

If you wish to view the plan on-line, please utilize one of the following web addresses:

https://www.livgov.com/plan/Pages/County-Plans.aspx

https://www.livgov.com/parks/Pages/default.aspx

Please submit comments in writing, by phone or e-mail to:

Livingston County Planning Department 304 East Grand River Avenue, Suite 206 Howell, MI 48843 Phone: (517) 546-7555

E-mail: planning@livgov.com

The 30-day review and comment period will be followed by a public hearing regarding the plan in the Livingston County Board of Commissioners Chambers at the Courts, Public Safety, Infrastructure Development Committee meeting on December 19, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. This public hearing will be further noticed in December 2022.

Thank you in advance for helping us circulate information about this community resource.